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Number of 	by addino. 	 e, to said section the followino-• "The board 
school distri 	 6 ct 	• 
to appear on of assessors shall place upon the assessment roll, op- 
assessment roll — os i p te the name of each person liable to assessment on 

personal property, in a column prepared for that pur-
pose, the munber of the school district in which such 
personal property is subject to taxation. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1876. 

CHAPTER 208. 

[Published March 16, 1876.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and forty-two (142), of the 
laws of 1875, entitled, "An act to amend section three (3), of chap-
ter eighty-two (82), of general laws of 1870, entitled, 'an act relat-
ing to the preservation of the colors and flags of our late regi-
ments.' " 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

A mended. 	Siamox 1. Section one (1), of chapter one hundred 
and forty-two (142), of the laws of 1875, is hereby 
amended so as to read as follows: Section one (1). 
Section three (3), chapter eighty-two (82), general 
laws of 1870, is hereby amended so as to read as fol- 

C,aro of flags or lows: "The label shall be placed in a conspicuous 
colors, place on the colors or flags, and shall state the num-

ber of the regiment, and also, briefly, the battles, 
sieges and campaigns in which the regiment, battery 
or detachment was engaged. The colors, or flags, 
when deposited in cases, as provided by this act, shall 
not be removed therefrom, except upon the applica-
tion of the officer or officers commanding such regi-
ment, battery or detachment at the time of dis- 

To whom flags charge, or upon the application of the president of 
may be loaned

. any military regimental organization, to be used at 
the reunions of any such regiment, battery or detach-
ment, during the year 1876, and for no other purpose 
or purposes whatever, after which said colors or flags 
shall be returned to the proper custodian of the 
same and not be removed therefrom, except said re-
moval may be required for their safety or better pres-
ervation;" provided, that said colors or flags shall, 
under no circumstances,be taken beyond the limits of 
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this state, and shall in each case of removal be re-
turned to the proper custodian within thirty days of 
such removal. 

SECTION 2, This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1876. 

C IAPTER 209. 

[Published March 15, 1876.1. 

AN ACT to amend chapter sixty-three, of the local laws of 1855. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, (In enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The word " female," wherever it occurs Amended.- 
in the 1st and 2d sections of said chapter, is hereby 
stricken out, so that the name and style of the "Mil- 
waukee Female College," shall be, "Milwaukee Col-
lege," and by that name it shall hereafter be known 
and called. 

SEcnoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force' 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1876. 

CHAPTER 210. 

[Published April 5, 1876. 

AN ACT' to amend section three, of chapter sixty-eight of the private 
and local laws of 1868, entitled, "An act to incorporate the Germa-
nia of Milwaukee." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in .  
senate and assembly, do enact «s follows: 

SECTION 1. Section three, of chapter sixty-eight, of Amended. 
private and local laws of 1868, is hereby amended to 
read as follows: The members of this asssociation 
shall have further power to assemble at such times 
and places as may be agreed upon, and they shall be 
authorized to elect a board of directors, to consist of Election of 

board of three- a president, vice-president, secretary, treasurer, and tom 


